California State Parks
Fee Changes and Effective Dates by Park

New Fees are shown in green

Park Unit/Area Name Type of Fee Current Peak  Current Non- Effective New Peak New Non-  Special/ Holiday
Season Rate  Peak Season Date Season Rate Peak Season  Seasonal Rate*
Rate Rate
Cardiff SB
Cardiff Day Use: Paid Vehicle $10.00 $10.00 4/4/2012 $10.00 $10.00 $15.00
Carpinteria SB
Anacapa Camping: Group $225.00 $225.00 5/1/2012 $290.00 $290.00
Anacapa/Santa Cruz-28 Camping: Drive-In $35.00 $35.00 5/1/2012 $45.00 $35.00
Anacapa/Santa Cruz-28 (Beach Row) | Camping: Drive-In $50.00 $50.00 5/1/2012 $60.00 $50.00
Anacapa/Santa Cruz-35 Camping: Drive-In $35.00 $35.00 5/1/2012 $45.00 $35.00
Anacapa/Santa Cruz-35 (Beach Row) | Camping: Drive-In $50.00 $50.00 5/1/2012 $60.00 $50.00
Bobcat Camping: Group $140.00 $140.00 5/1/2012 $180.00 $180.00
Fox Camping: Group $140.00 $140.00 5/1/2012 $180.00 $180.00
Gull Camping: Group $140.00 $140.00 5/1/2012 $180.00 $180.00
Plover Camping: Group $140.00 $140.00 5/1/2012 $180.00 $180.00
San Miguel (Beach Row) Camping: Drive-In $50.00 $50.00 5/1/2012 $60.00 $50.00
San Miguel (Inland) Camping: Drive-In $35.00 $35.00 5/1/2012 $45.00 $35.00
San Miguel (Inland) Camping: Hook-up $50.00 $50.00 5/1/2012 $70.00 $50.00
San Miguel (Long Row) Camping: Hook-up $50.00 $50.00 5/1/2012 $70.00 $50.00
Santa Cruz Camping: Group $335.00 $335.00 5/1/2012 $430.00 $430.00
Santa Rosa (Beach Row) Camping: Hook-up $65.00 $65.00 5/1/2012 $80.00 $65.00
Santa Rosa (Inland) 21 Camping: Hook-up $50.00 $50.00 5/1/2012 $70.00 $50.00
Santa Rosa (Inland) 24 Camping: Hook-up $50.00 $50.00 5/1/2012 $70.00 $50.00
Santa Rosa (Long Row) Camping: Hook-up $50.00 $50.00 5/1/2012 $70.00 $50.00
El Capitan SB
Anza Group Camping: Group $185.00 $185.00 5/1/2012 $235.00 $235.00

Senior Citizen Discount - For persons 62 years of age or older; permits year-round $2.00 discount for family camping in State-operated parks. Visit www.parks.ca.gov for
details.

*Special holiday rates may apply for high demand holiday periods such as Martin Luther King Jr., Presidents Day, Spring Break, Easter, Memorial Day, July Fourth,
Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, or New Year holidays. Special seasonal rates may also apply during peak season weekends at high demand parks.



Park Unit/Area Name

Cabirillo
Drake

El Capitan
Ortega
Portola Group

Emma Wood SB

Emma Wood
Ventura River RV Group Camp
Ventura River RV Group Camps #1,2,3,

Gaviota SP

Gaviota

Leo Carrillo SP

Canyon
Leo Carrillo
Walk-In Camp

Malibu Creek SP

Malibu Creek
Malibu Creek

McGrath SB
McGrath

Point Mugu SP

Big Sycamore Canyon
La Jolla

La Jolla

Sycamore Canyon
Thornhill Broome Beach

Type of Fee

Camping:
Camping:
Camping:
Camping:
Camping:

Camping:
Camping:
Camping:

Camping:

Camping:
Camping:
Camping:

Camping:
Camping:

Camping:

Camping:
Camping:
Camping:
Camping:
Camping:

Group
Group
Drive-In
Group
Group

Drive-In
Group
Group

Drive-In

Drive-In
Hike & Bike
Group

Drive-In
Group

Drive-In

Drive-In
Group
Hike-In
Hike & Bike
Drive-In

Current Peak Current Non- Effective

Season Rate

$250.00
$420.00

$35.00
$165.00
$225.00

$30.00
$280.00
$100.00

$35.00

$35.00
$7.00
$165.00

$35.00
$200.00

$35.00

$35.00
$165.00
$7.00
$7.00
$25.00

Peak Season
Rate

$250.00
$420.00
$35.00
$165.00
$225.00

$30.00
$280.00
$100.00

$35.00

$35.00
$7.00
$165.00

$35.00
$200.00

$35.00

$35.00
$165.00
$7.00
$7.00
$25.00

Date

5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012

5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012

5/1/2012

5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012

5/1/2012
5/1/2012

5/1/2012

5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012

New Peak

$320.00
$540.00
$45.00

$225.00
$285.00

$40.00
$360.00
$130.00

$45.00

$45.00
$10.00
$225.00

$45.00
$225.00

$45.00

$45.00
$225.00
$10.00
$10.00
$35.00

New Non-
Season Rate Peak Season

Rate

$320.00
$540.00
$35.00
$225.00
$285.00

$30.00
$360.00
$130.00

$35.00

$45.00
$10.00
$225.00

$45.00
$225.00

$35.00

$45.00
$225.00
$10.00
$10.00
$35.00

Special/ Holiday
Seasonal Rate*

Senior Citizen Discount - For persons 62 years of age or older; permits year-round $2.00 discount for family camping in State-operated parks. Visit www.parks.ca.gov for

details.

*Special holiday rates may apply for high demand holiday periods such as Martin Luther King Jr., Presidents Day, Spring Break, Easter, Memorial Day, July Fourth,

Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, or New Year holidays. Special seasonal rates may also apply during peak season weekends at high demand parks.



Park Unit/Area Name

Refugio SB

Anapamu Group
Bouchard
Refugio

Refugio
Yanonali

San Elijo SB

San Elijo

Silver Strand SB

Silver Strand

Silverwood Lake SRA

Barranca

Mesa

New Mesa (sites #96-135)
Rio

Silverwood Lake
Silverwood Lake

Valley

South Carlsbhad SB

South Carlsbad

Topanga SP

Munsch Camp

Torrey Pines SB

Torrey Pines Beach

Torrey Pines SNR

Torrey Pines Reserve

Type of Fee Current Peak
Season Rate

Camping: Group
Camping: Group
Camping: Drive-In
Camping: Drive-In
Camping: Group

Day Use: Paid Vehicle

Day Use: Paid Vehicle

Camping: Group
Camping: Drive-In
Camping: Hook-up
Camping: Group
Boating: Boat Launch
Camping: Horse Camp
Camping: Group

Day Use: Paid Vehicle

Camping: Walk-in

Day Use: Paid Vehicle

Day Use: Paid Vehicle

$185.00
$270.00
$35.00
$45.00
$185.00

$10.00

$10.00

$300.00
$35.00
$45.00
$300.00
$8.00
$300.00
$300.00

$10.00

$7.00

$10.00

$10.00

Rate

$185.00

$270.00
$35.00
$45.00

$185.00

$10.00

$10.00

$300.00
$35.00
$45.00
$300.00
$8.00
$300.00
$300.00

$10.00

$7.00

$10.00

$10.00

Current Non- Effective
Peak Season

Date

5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012

\ 4/4/2012
\ 4/4/2012

5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012

\ 4/4/2012
~ 5/1/2012
\ 4/4/2012

- 41412012

New Peak
Season Rate

$235.00
$350.00
$45.00
$55.00
$235.00

$10.00

$10.00

$325.00
$45.00
$50.00
$325.00
$10.00
$325.00
$325.00

. $1000

$10.00

. $1000

$10.00

New Non-
Peak Season
Rate

$235.00
$350.00
$35.00
$45.00
$235.00

$10.00

$10.00

$325.00
$45.00
$50.00
$325.00
$10.00
$325.00
$325.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

Special/ Holiday
Seasonal Rate*

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

Senior Citizen Discount - For persons 62 years of age or older; permits year-round $2.00 discount for family camping in State-operated parks. Visit www.parks.ca.gov for
details.

*Special holiday rates may apply for high demand holiday periods such as Martin Luther King Jr., Presidents Day, Spring Break, Easter, Memorial Day, July Fourth,
Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, or New Year holidays. Special seasonal rates may also apply during peak season weekends at high demand parks.



